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In accordance with the procedure outlined in Clause 151 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000,
the application for this Interim Occupation Certificate has been determined as approved.

In making this determination, I hereby certify that:

A current Complying Development Certificate No: 8002916 dated 17/03/2011 has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building and Is In force.

~ The building as described in this certificate, is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under
the Building Code of Australia.

Where required, a fire safety certificate has been issued for the building.

Where required, a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered.

DOCUMENTS ACCOMPANYING THE APPLICATION:

Record of Critical Stage Inspections
Certificate of Structural Adequacy for Piers 8 Slab
Final Identification Survey
Waterproofing Installation Certificate
Smoke Detectors Installation Certificate
Stormwater Drainage Diagram
Certiflcate of Insulation
Certificate of Instaflatlon of BASIX Certificate Requirements $7Z fc)~
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LDCAL

RECORD OF
MANDATORY

INSPECTIONS

P.O. Box 7321
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153
P: 02 9836 5711
F; 02 9836 5722
E; infoOlocalgroup.corn.au

Development
Consent Number:

Complying Dev.
Certificate Number: 8002916

Our Reference: 8002916

Subject Land: Lot: 5 D.P.: 1112545
5E Castle Circuit Close
SEAFORTH NSW 2092

in accordance with the requirements of Clause 151(2)(d) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulations 2000,
this document is to serve as a record of the "critical stage inspections" carried out in relation to the development. Schedule
"A" includes all inspections referred to in Clause 151(2)(d)(i - iii) of the Regulations.

This documentation is to accompany any Occupation Certificate issued in relation to this development but is not to be
misconstrued as a Compliance Certififcate. Should additional information be required in relation to this matter, please contact
the undersigned during normal business hours.

27/01/201 I

10/05/2011

10/05/2011

11/05/2011

19/05/2011

27/09/2011

17/10/2011

Site Inspection

Pier Inspection

Commencement

Slab Inspection

Stormwater Inspection

Framework Inspection

Wet Area Inspection

SCHEDULE "A"

Date of Inspection Type of Inspection Result

Satisfactory (Minor issues)

Satisfactory (Minor issues)

Satisfactory

Satisfactory (Minor issues)

Satisfactory (Minor issues)

Satisfactory (Minor issues)

Satisfactory

Accredited Certifier

Sam Pratt
BPB0732
Sam Pratt
BPB0732
Sam Pratt
BPB0732
Sam Pratt
BPB0732
Sam Pratt
BPB0732
Sam Pratt
BPB0732
Sam Pratt
BPB0732

Accrediged Certifier
Building Professionals Board

Page 1 of 2
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ABN 35 079 047 4SS

Level 2, 103Vanessa Sl.
Klngsgrove NSW 2208

Telephone: (02) 9554 9311
Facsimile: (02) 9554 9764

DATE Tuesday, 10 May 2011

OUR REFERENCE 44176MT

YOUR REFERENCE WATSON

JOB LOCATION LOT 5, WAKEHURST PARKWAY SEAFORTH

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an inspection of the pier holes was undertaken at the above mentioned

site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The piers have generally been placed in accordance with the current engineers details,

John Rafeletos
B.E.M.I.E. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil

PO aox 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 admin@rafzan.corn.au

Incorporating John Rafa)etna and Associates
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A 6N 35 079 047 466

Level 2, 103Vanessa St,

Kingsgrove NSW 2208

Telephone: (02) 9554 9311
Facsimile: (02) 9554 9764

DATE Wednesday, 11 May 2011

OUR REFERENCE 44176MT

YOUR REFERENCE WATSON

JOB LOCATION LOT 5, WAKEHURST PARKWAY SEAFORTH

STRUCTURAL CfRTIFICATf

This is to certify that an inspection of the slab reinforcement was undertaken at the above
mentioned site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The slab has been constructed and the reinforcement placed generally in accordance with the
current engineers details.

John Rafeletos
B.E.M.I.E. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSUV 1480 admtntlrafzan.corn.au

Incorporating John Rafetetos and Associales



Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd
ABN: 60 078 649 000

PO Bcx 161
Kiagsgrcve NSW 1480

Ph: (02) 9554 8388

14 April 2011

METRICON HOMES PTY LTD

P 0 Box 7510Norwest Business Park
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Dyk 11392
Hurstville

adminoaaspectsurvey.corn.su

Suite 1 103 Vaeessa St
Kingsgrcve N SW 2208

Fsx: (02) 9554 8588

Our Ref: 40/1 013720/107890
Your Ref: Watson/628981

SURVEY REPORT

Dear Sire

Acting in accordance with your instmctions, I have surveyed the land in CertiTicate of Title Folio Identilier

5/1112545, being Lot 5 in Deposited Plan Number 1112545,situated with a frontage to Wakehurst Parkway at

Seaforth, in the Local Government Area ofManly, Parish ofManly Cove, County of Cumberland and report as

follows:

1. The subject land is shown on the attached sketch - 40/1013720/107890.

2. The survey undertaken is based on Title details dated 25 May 2010, obtained &om the Land and

Property Information New South Wales.

3. The survey undertaken is with regard to the proposed residence only and no improvements have been located.

4. The position of the proposed msidcnce has been marked as shown on the attached sketch.

5. The subject land is affected by:
Right of acess, easement for services and easement to drain water 4.8wide, 6.3 wide and variable

width created by Deposited Plan Number 1112545
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by AF362576
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1112545.

With regards to tbe new residence and subject land, I note that no investigation has been carried

out by this office to verify any compliance with the above restriction(s) or covenant(s).

6. If further improvements are pmposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked.

Yours Sincerely

David Burton B.Surv. M.I.S.N.S.W.
Surveyor Registered under the Surveying
and Spatial Information Act, 2002.
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tgi-RICHII OF ACCESS. EASEtlBIT FOR SER'tlCES 6 EASEIUHT TO DRAIN HATER NA 6 6.3 HIDE 6 VARIARLE

IO-RESIAKTIOH OH TIIE UIE OF lAND INO VEHIGN.AR ACCESS&

WAKEHURSY PARKWAY
IMPORTANT NOTICE

Sslout 4mendons on ths plan preoared For MEfRICDH HOMES MueD PTY LID on N/04/H me besot an PLANS RECENED drum'ng HogROOUI/ ISSUE 8 DATED 24/02/8
Ihi ~ Information Is orepared for the purooso of selUng oui tha construction shorn on that drawing rmd shodd not be used for ony other purpose. The butder ehmdd verify

selout @mme\one atman on this pkm vi&h tha latest approved design druwhus. Any discrepancies shutbs clarTired h mtgng mlh Aspect Development and survey pty Ltd pdor

to commencemenl of the work, Commencement of the worlr ehcsbe doomed to bs confirmation of these dmcadans. Aspecl Development ond Svrvey Pty Ltd accepts no

resplmsb&HY for disturbance to ony marlr ~ sub\orprenl to leaving Hite. Tho boundary location rm Hmun cn Ms pkm ls from fnformaUon or morke placed by others, tha

venflcaUon of which does not form part of thh swvey. Thh nota ls rm htegralpart of ths pion.

ASPECT DEVELOPMENT a SURVEYS'~
OUR REFl 40/1013720/107890

YOUR REFc WATSON
628981

SUBURBcSEAFORTH

SUITE 1, 103 VANESSA STREET
KINGSGROVE NSW 2208
TELE &02) 9554 8388
FAX (02) 9554 8588

OX 11392
&IURSTV!LLE
P.O. BOX 161
KINGSGROVE NSW 1480



Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd
ABN: 60 078 649 000

PO Box 161
Kingsgrove NSW 1480

Ph:(02) 9554 8388

11 May 2011

DX: 11392
Hurstvttte

admiutNaspectsurvey.corn.au

Suite I, 103 Vaccsss St
Kicgsgrove NSW 2208

Fax: (02) 9554 85S8

BIETRICON HOMES PTY LTD

P 0 Box 7510 Norwest Business Park
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Our Ref: 40/1013720/108735
Your Ref: Watson/628981

SURVEYRKPORT

Dear Sire

Acting in accordance with your instructions, I have surveyed for identification purposes only the land in

Certificate ofTitle Folio Identifler 5/1112545, being Lot 5 in Deposited Plan Number 1112545,situated with a
frontage to Wakehurst Parkway at Seaforth, in the Local Government Area of Manly, Parish of Manly Cove,

County of Cumberland and report as follows:

1. The subject land is shown on the attached sketch -40/1013720/108735.

2, The survey undertaken is based on Title details dated 25 May 2010, obtained from the Land and

Property Information New South Wales.

3. The survey undertaken is with regard io the new residence only and no other improvements have been located.

4. Standing upon and wholly within the boundaries of the subject land is formwork for the proposed residcnoe.

5. The property bears neither name nor number.

6. The relationship of the formwork surveyed to the boundaries is as shown on the attached sketch.

7. The reduced levels of the formwork have been obtained at the approximate proposed finished floor levels

and are shown on the attached sketch (Australian Height Datum).

8. The subject land is affected by:
Right of acess, easement for services and easement to drain water 4.8 wide, 6.3 wide

and variable width created by Deposited Plan Number 1112545

Restriction(s) on the use of land created by AF362576

Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1112545.

With regards to the new residence and subject land, I note that no investigation has been carried

out by this oflice to verify any compliance with the above restriction(s) or covenant(s).

9. During the course of the survey no investigation has been undertaken to determine the existence of

any possible subterranean encroachments.

10. If further improvements are proposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked.

Yours Sincerely

lb~~i
David Burton B.Surv. M.I.S.N.S.W.
Surveyor Registered under the Surveying
and Spatial Information Act, 2002.



WAKEHURST PARKWAY
LEVELS ARE IN TERMS OF AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM

ORIGIN OF LEVELS FROM FM VNS

SOURCE OF INFORMATION SCIMS DATED 23.DS.)O
ISI-RISHI OF ACCESS, EASEHEHT FOR SERVICES B EASEHENT TO DRAIN 'HATER 4.O B A'I VIDE & VARIABLE

IC)-RESDHCTLOH OH THE USE OF LAND (HO VEHICULAR ACCESS&

(Gl COVEHAHT - 0999141

AspEC T DZVELOPMEN T h SURVEY PTT &»

OUR REFT 40/1013720/108735
YOUR REFB WATSON

628981
SUBURB:SEAFORTH

SUITE 1, 103 VANESSA STREET
KINGSGROVE NSW 2208
TELE (02) 9554 8388
FAX &02) 9554 8588

DX 11392
HURSTVILLE
P.O. BOX 161
KINGSGROVE NSW 1480
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Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd
ABN: 60 078 649 000

PO Box 161
Kingsgrove NSW 1480

Pb:(02) 9554 8388

5 October 2011

DX: 11392
Hurstvitle

admin(rgsspecisurvey.corn.au

Suite 1, 103 Vanessa St
Kingsgrove NSW 2208

Fax: (02) 9554 8588

MKTRICON HOMES PTY LTD

P 0 Box 7510 Norwest Business Park
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Our Ref: 40/1013720/113965
Your Ref: Watson/628981

SURVKYREPORT

Dear Sirs

Acting in accordance with your instructions, I have surveyed for identification purposes and finished floor levels
only the land in Cetxiftcate of Title Folio Identifier 5/1112545, being Lot 5 in Deposited Plan Number 1112545,
situated with a frontage to Wakehurst Parkway at Seaforth, in the Local Government Area of Manly, Pansh of
Manly Cove, County of Cumberland mid report as follows:

1, The subject land is shown on the attached sketch - 40/1013720/113965.

2. The survey undertaken is based on Title details dated 25 May 2010, obtained from
the Land and Property Information New South Wales.

3. The survey undertaken is with regard to the new residence only and no other improvements
have been located.

4. Standing upon and wholly within the boundaries of the subject land is a two storey residence
with a tile roof.

5. The property bears neither name nor number,

6. The relationship of the residence surveyed to the boundaries is as shown on the attached sketch.

7. The reduced finished floor levels have been obtained and are shown on the attached
sketch (Australian Height Datum).

8. The subject land is affected by:
Right of acess, easement for services and easement to drain water 4.8 wide, 6.3 wide and

variable width created by Deposited Plan Number 1112545
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by AF362576
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1112545.

With regards to the new residence and subject land, I note that no investigation has been carried
out by this office to verify any compliance with the above restriction(s) or covenant(s).

9. During the course of the survey no investigation has been undertaken to determine the existence
of any possible subterranean encroaciunents.

10. If further improvements are proposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked.

Yours Sincerely

David Burton B.Surv. M.I,S.N.S.W.
Surveyor Registered under the Surveying
and Spatial Information Act, 2002.
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SUITE 1 103 VANESSA STREET
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TELE (02) 9554 8388
FAX &02) 9554 8588

OX 11392
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THE SIMPLE CHOICE

WATER.PR.OOFING INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE
LtCENCE NO'S: NSW (121176C,30832S}QLD (728764, 728921) SA (199721,200038)

DATE OF ISSUE

18 October 2011

CERTIFICATE NUMBER, PURCHASE ORDER

31959 . 628981;121.01

ADDRESS

LOT 5 (5E),:CASTLE CIRCUIT
SEAFORTH NSW 2092

BUILDER

Metricohn Homes Pty Ltd (NSW)
This certificate is to acknowledge the installation of Waterproofing Systems in the above named
property. The areas'of cov'erage and the waterproofing me'thods & products used in the wet
areas of the property are in accordance with the Australian Standard 3740 (AS 3740).

The areas of coverage and the waterproofing methods & pmducts used in non wet areas of the
property (e.g. balconies) arein accordance with the Australian Building Code 2010

Multisklll uses CSIRO approved and ASTNZ 4858 compliant products including Novaglass Polibit
Bituminous Membrane and the Multiseal liquid membrane range.

Frank Fryer
Chairman (Licence Holder)

Darren Fryer
Managing Director

Multiskill Pty Ltd ~ PH 1300 MS KILL (1300 675 455) ~ FAX: 1300 675 466 ~ EMAIL: info@multiskill.corn.au

PO Box 1493, Mudgeeraba QLO 4213 I Unit 9/30 Mudgeeraba Rd, Mudgeeraba Ql D 4213 'BN 96 072 224 283
Note: rhts document does not serve as a warranty for the installation Please refer to fhe Warrenly Cedtficate for warranty details.



This certifies that the waterproofing system installed by Ntuttiskftf ply Ltd at the address stated below is guamnteed for a period of ten

(1fl) years from the date ofhandover, subject to the terms & conditions set out on the reverse side of this certfficate.

DATE OF ISSUE

18 October 2011

ADDRESS

LOT 5 (5E) CASTLE CIRCUIT
SEAFORTH NSW 2092

Frank Fryer
Chairman (Licence Holder)

f

Darren Fryer
Managing Director

¹219530 ¹728764 ¹13869

PF0 1300 MSKILL (1300 675 455) ~ FAX: 'l300 675 466
EMAIL: info@mul6akig.oom.au a PO Box 1493, Mudgeeraba QLD 4213

Unit 9130 Mudgeeraba Rd, Mudgeeraba QLD 4213 a ABN 98 072 224 283



Ml/LTISKILL PN LTD WARRANN - TERMS & CONDITIO)IS

This warranty is subject to afi of the terms & conditions listed
below. The provisions of this warranty shall be interpreted and
governed pursuant to the laws of Austrafia and the Stale in
which the installation was cerned out. This wananty is valid only
in Australia.

1. Definitions

For the purposes of this warranty:
~ The "Property" means the bwkling at the address

identified on this certtTtcate.
~ The "Ovmer" means the registered legal owner(s) or

authorised representative of the owner(s) of the Property,
such as the Builder contracted to construct the Property.

~ The "Intended Purpose" means the requirements of a
residential waterproofing system, as defined by the AS
9740 — 2004/ Walerproofiing of ael ames wrthrn

resident/a/ bu//Ckngs.

Mufiiskig Pty Ltd waterproofing syslem, induding but not limited
to:

a) Lostincome, profits, properly value or sales;
b) Injury or damage to pemon or property;
c) Sbuclural or other damage not directly related to the

defedive waterproo5ng system;
d) Any other incidental, consequential or punitive damage or

loss.

In any case where a repair and / or replacement of any or ag of
the defective waterproofing system has been cerned out by an
authorised and approved Multiskig agent, the onginal wananty
issued at the time of instafiafion shall continue to apply for the
remainder of the warranty term and no addifional, replacement
or extended warranty shall apply or be issued.

The warranty herein is expressly in lieu of any and ag other
warranties, expressed or implied. Any expressed or implied
warranty of merchantabilily or fitness for a particular purpose is
exduded from this transacfion and shall not apply.

unless, rn Mulbslog Pty Ltd s sole and reasonable opinion,
such modilications are in no way responsible for the
condition complained of.

e) The waterproofing system installed in any Property which
has been used for any purpose other than that which is
considered by Multiskrll Ply Ltd to be reasonable use.

I) Any defects or faults reported to Mufiiskifi Pty Ltd tater
than sixty (60) days after Ihe Owner becomes aware of
any alleged waterproofing defect or failure.

g) The waterproofing system inslafied in any Property which
has not been built according to the specificafions supplied
to Mufiiskig Pty Ltd and / or does not meet State and
National building requirements and / or has not been
constructed by a licenced and qualified builder.

h) Any waterprooling system where the cause of the defect
or failure is deemed to be the resug of anything other than
a defect in materials or workmanship, as reasonably
determined by an assessment conducted by an approved
Mulkskrfi Pty Ltd agent.

This certilicate warrants to the Ovmer of the Property that the
waterproofing system installed by Mukiskill Ply Ltd in the wet
areas of the Property is free from defects in materials or
workmanship and will perform the Intended Purpose, when

subject to normal use, for a period of ten (10) years from the
date of handover.

Multiskifi Pty Ltd's obligation under this warranty shall be to:
a) Repair and / or replace, at their discretion, any defedive

material and / or defecbve workmanship at no coal to Ihe
Owner, and/or

b) Reimburse the Owner for any expense(s) incurred by the
Owner for the reaificafion of.

Damage to the building structure caused by
defeaive material and / or workmanship of the
waterproofing system;
Modifications canied out by Multiskili Pty Ltd dunng

the repair and / or replacement of the defecfive
waterproo5ng system, such as the removal oftiles.

Under the terms of this warranty, Multiskifi Pty Ltd shall not

accept liability for any incidental, consequential or punitive

damages arising fram the use, loss of use or failure of a

3. Warra Exclusions and Limitations

The warranty herein does not apply, and Mufiiskifi Pty Ltd
makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to:

a) The waterprooling system instaged in any Property which
after installation has been repaired or afiered by anyone
other than has been aulhorised and appmved by Multiskifi

Pty Ltd, unless, in Multiskifi Pty Lkfs sole and reasonable
opinion, such modifications are in no way responsible for
the conddon complained of.

b) Damage or malfuncbon caused by fiooding (natural or
otherwise) or severe weather conditions induding but not
limited to cydone, humcane, tornado, severe
thunderstorm, lightening strike, or any other natural
weather events causing the waterprooiing system io
endure conddons outside the scope of normal use.

c) The waterproofin system installed in any Properly which

is determined to have been pierced, tom or otherwise
damaged alter inslafiafion causing failure of the
waterproofing system that is not a resug of defective
materials or workmanship.

d) The waterproofing system installed in any Properly in

which any surrounding materials, induding but not limited

to tiles, frfing systems, bath, bath frame, fioor wastes,
fittings etc are removed, damaged or otherwise altered

To make
shall:

a)

b)

c)

d)

a datum under the terms of this warranty the Owner

Notify Mudskifi Pty Ltd of the alleged defect no later
than sixly (60) days after the Owner becomes aware
of any alleged waterproofing defect or failure.
Present in coniuncbon with the claim a copy of the
Mubiskifi Ply Ltd Water Prooiing Instafiation
Certificate and Warranty Certificate.
Make themself available within a reasonable time
frame and afiow Mulfiskifi Pty Ltd or an approved third

party the opportunity to inspect and assess the
alleged defect before commendng any repairs or
alterations to the alleged defedive area.
Where the defect is determined to be covered under
the terms of this warranty, make themself available
within a reasonable time frame and allow Multiskifi

Ply Ltd or an approved third party access to the
Properly to repair and / or replace the defective
wats/pioofing.

Where a defect or farlure is determined not to be covered by
this warranty, the Owner will be provided with a quote by
Mdfiskifi to perform rec ication works and it is at the Owners
discrefion to accept or dedine this quote.0
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CERTIFICATE GF COMPLIANCE—
ELECTRICAL WORK

Customer COPV

CERTIFICATE NC' 65940 3

Nemo

Sile Address

CUSTOMER DETAILS

fvtR WRT5orf

5 (CL:) C(AS:ILO Ct(L(L 1

ck L- PI FO(('t H

Postcode

Telephone Contact

Msl

NMI (if applica

LLATIDN WORK DETAILS Indicate the tyvts of installation snd lypcn of work psriorst
f

Q Commercial alResidestion

ons vsr I0 0 High Vokags srs

CERTIFICATE MUST BE ISSUED TO TFIE CUSTOMER FOR ALL ELECTR
WCProf the following lype must ALSO bs notifisd to ths ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNS9 New Instalfation 0 Network connect3 Additions cr alterations lo a switchbc ard or assoc(alod equipment Cl Defect Reclificall

DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT Describe fhe equipmoni and esfimsle fosd increase of(he work sf(eciedby ibis No(ice.
ff insufficient space sl(aclk separate sheers.

ci1bos
tifs

o
sloe

(NG FOUL F OR ~ 'l 'l'l L

FOR 1,1 tlgkkkl «kf OIL ll. „I F
.IP

UCN teen(ktkf
d Increase in foed A/ph ~n~sssd load Is v(iltttft popes~It of instaliationfswvics
is collf'Ioclsd to pl/I~) RII,~OII OIRIRMKL

The work has been carried oul (

or suPsrvfsedby: ~ROY(Og(kf Ft ("AR Lfcence No: ( 9(IL((Urtvs C
TEST REPORT Indicate the relevant tests and checks Ihef have been perfcrmed on lhe work.

ff fest records are provided si(sch as separate sheets.
Rm RL, S,r

LJ gttsulhtfoiftrcsislancc oMo /visual dtcck 01st installation Is sullable for conneolic~fl lo s
M P lsrily CI stand-atofio p~ower s slam coflsgllss with As 4500

Ccl'I'Bcl circ(Ill ccn(1oglions LI,I- I I Ris~i»I IIII),
I confirm that I ttaVe carried out tho above tests snd vlsualfy chocked that ths Installation work described ln thisCarl(Scots compiles with AS/NZS Scca snd Is suitable for Its intended uso.

Signature:
! +~~1 " f Oaleof Test(nfl

I
(0frt I0[~It

CERTIFICATION
I, the Electrical contractor give notice to the Customer arid
(Norns of DNSP or OFTh that lhe work described In this Certificate has been completed in accordance with the
Electricity(Consumer gatety) Regulation 200$

Licence No

Dale of No(fce

C CQ(L(E (k(LCfl LP
Signa(urer

Address: C1VK 6'Lett Lk(ET(qual( Pffft(k
ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUT'OR (ONS(R) REMARKS

!

Te(ephone No.
sr Other Contact

~'QC&7d

10((l III
'I rt( IIII



BUILDING INDUSTRY PEST SERVICES

IMCt-(-('C(~

P.C. Licence No: 611 Head oflice: Suite 9,39 Stanley Street, BankstownNSW220 A C N. 0023 I3 139
Phone: (02) 9709 2011 Fax: (02) 9708 6306 DX: 11227

/

CERTIFICA TE OF TREA TIMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by BUILDING INDUSTRY

PEST SERVICES to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments

may be required to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: SEAFORTH, Lot 5, CASTLE CIRCUIT

BUILDER OR OWNER: METRICON

ATTENTION; Whilst the barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annual, complete inspection ls recommended.

Additional treatment is only required when bridging or breaching has occurred or is suspected. Any additions, alterations or earthworks,

induding gardening adJacent to the building, may render the chnrrical or Granitgard barrier ineffective.

Slab Penetrations

Ref. 49016000

Rntlrulntlou Legend

tuner Kl Drilled Fire

undtiaed Fire — n d ear

Pbynleal Barrier Legeod

Fe.et adenQ Start/Finish X
Area Pin teens //

Rough sketch only - re fer builder's

plans for true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 11/05/2011
Number ofPenetrations: 12
Materials Applied: TERMIFLANGES

Certification

This document certfffes that the above structure has
been treated in accordance with AS3660-7 except for

the limitations listed above.

Authorised by;

Applied by: M Maynard

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwhae.

R. Sapsford



A.B.N. 56 947 548 056

BUILDING INDUSTRY PEST SERVICES
SUBSIDIARY OF ENq/IROPEST P/L

INSTALLATION SHEET

Suite 9
39 Stanley Sfreet

sankstown N.S.W. 2200
Teh (02) 9793 2 I 66
Fax: (02) 9708 6306

Builder:,

Site Address:,..........,jQb.„..„„0...„....Ql94-...
Job Sheet No.:, ..5.6„—....B~.....

Installer:

SIGNED: .„

,.„„LieNo.:
Nti.;

LI.'IO!OX'bemihdu

Vol fCmce lotion

VolofE hton

Fq ipmcnt
Hand hald pr y D
Tmckmo I d prsyt3

m 'cslNarnc .....
Vol of C centred n ..
VolofE bion

Eq pm It
H mth Id pr y 0
Tn I motua d spmy f3

Other

WmdSpeed,.....,...,.IM dnirech

Tim Start......„, Ttmel'Msb.,.

Construction Type

Io-fifl slab

nn Ttm bar flo or

Slab on gro

Suspendml

Area Protected

Under Slab M2, Perimeter Vm

Mtbfloor M2,, Penetralions Qty

Cure M2 ..........C/Jotng Vm ..
Oner

Method of Protection

Physical farrier Chentical

Legend

Reticulation Lcgcnd

Psd,naP Kl
Uod 'fled pipe — End cap

nrii led pipe

Physical Barrier Legend

Emanation /St Sian / Fin sh

Oran tgard // Tflthor / Hoot

Chemical Barrier

ru aPropeoted/



SITE SPECIFIC HAZARD 4 RISK IDENTIFICATION

I Company Name: Branch / Location: Report No: g| g g q

Hazards
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWntG BEFORE COMMENCEMENT

OF WORK

(&)box(s) to select the hazards identified on this site

RiskScore= Claw I D'arborpermanent Disabili Ctacs 2 Serious briuru/Lost Time Class 3'vtinorlr 'urvresuttinc in no los'rime
Write additional Site Specific Control Measures for the identified Hazards, not covered in the Safe Work Method Statement.Instruction for use:
1.Write in the Haz No. in the box below, 2. Write in the Control Measures on the line, 3. (&) the appropriate Risk Score.

Risk Score

I 2 3Haz No.

1. Confined Space

2. Flooding/water

3. Heights (People
falling)

4 Palling objects

5. EIeat

6. Cold

7. Manual Handling

8. Moving plant /

machinery

9. Electricity

10. Hazardous
Substances

11. Dust

12. Fire & Explosion

13.Q Underground
/overhead services

14. Compressed gas

Haz No.

15. Noise/vibration

16. Security /lone/

isolated work

17. Communications

18. Weather condition

19. Total Fire Ban

20. Traffic

! 21. Asbestos

,
22. Animals (Dogs etc)

23. Insects(Spiders etc)

24. Site Housekeeping

Others:
25.

,26. P
27.

l
28.

Can undertake the job safely?

M

Not DO NOT COMMENCE WORK
(contact the ofFice for advice)

I 2 3

Name:

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Tlrne:

Time:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Measures identified. (Any additional persons may write their details on back of form)



BUILDING INDUSTRY PEST SERVICES
tgg Nll lgt SUBSIDIARY OF ENk/IROPEST P/L

INSTALLATION SHEET

36te s
Suite 9

39 Stanley Street
aankatown N.S.VV. 2200

Tek (02) 9793 2166
Fax: (02) 9708 6306

Builder: „„„...j I F'~rt 1 I'3
Site Address:, o +~+ & ~P: Ct/L 0

G 'F'-kP ~ /2 ~ Lh

Installer;

SIGNED; I A+
Bnvtronmental Information

Cbm 'cal Name

Lie No„,

Date;

Job SheetNo.: 5~ ~66

Ref NG.: + I 0 I 4L-I~)

JOB PLAN

Vol ofco ce tattoo

Vol fEm Isles

Ee /pere I.'

dk IdspmyC}
T k tedsp yQ

Ch mical N

Vl fCouccut h

Vol fEmulsioe

Eq ip ot
Hmdleld p yCI
Tmckm tenne y 0

I

. (.)A.F}

Wad Speed ...... kVmd Direct o

Tkue Start TuneFu'

Construction Type

lo fln slab I fj-Sinn on grou d

Hi} Timbm floor Suspcadcd Ploor

Area Protected

Under Slab Mt ., Perimeter lym

Subfioorhn , , Peuetrahoos(}ty

CureM2, + ...C//oi gL/m

Other .

Method of Protection

I&/lsicat ferne Chemical Harrier

C Lot+I

Legend

Reticulation Legend

path trap Eccl Drilled pipe

Uadrifled pipe —— End cap

Physical Barrier Legend

Peekaboo IS} SImt / Fuush

Grsaitgard //

Chemical Barrier
Area Propected /

Trilhor / Homeguard //
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~ r
ENVIROI'EST

Your uusled nome in pesl co«i!of

Q SYDNEY -(02)970920fl
Q MELBOURNE - (03) 9312 5378
Q CANBERRA - (02) 6239 2457

Q WOLLO NOD NO - (02) 4272 8386
Q FRESTONS -(02) 96086625

Q NARIONO -(02)4340 1270

Q WYONO .(02) 4351 6944
Q NEWCASTLE!HUNTER (02)49644567
Q poRT STEPHENS (02) 4916 0311
Q PORT MACOUARIE -(02) 65813220

Q COFFS HARBOUR

Q LISMORE

Q MOLENDINAR

Q BRMBANE

Q MAROOCHYDORE

.(02) 6651 5533
- (02) 6624 1519

(07) 6564 5441.(07) 3290 1011
—(07) 5409 0600

TKRMGUARD CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION

Builder: Melricon Homes
PO Box 857 MT WAVERLY 3149

Site Addre56: LOT 5 5E Castle Circuit SEAFORTH 2092

Date: 28/11/2011

Builder Order No: 626981/055/01

Owner: Metrlcon Homes Our Ref No: TG)23369
PO Box 85/ MT WAVERLY 3149

CERTIFICATION This document certifies Ihat Envlropesi has Installed Ihe Termguard system
In accordance with Australian Standards AS 3660.1 - 2000
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WARRANTY
~ Subject laAouual Tclmile Iulpcclioas

By a cuoeo! Telmsuard Ltceotce

Additional Notes:
Landscaping tdot Done, please contacl us prior to slarbng landscaping additional treatment may be required.
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QOMP4KV~% PLINNtN jlO 8 5%INAQE iPT% 57i%.
ABN 12 969 991 497Licrree No 149690C A OMSION OF THE GPM GROUP OF COMPANiES

3/t4 Wingate Road Mutgrave NSW 2755
Telephone 02 4577 35t 0 Facsimile 02 4577 38f 0

METRICON HOMES

DATE: 5. tt- ll

JOB NO:

NAME:

JOB ADDRESS: LC4i 5 48 $ C4$) lE. Ct/Cut 1

Mfa(41.

Certificaie of Compliance for Plumbing and Drainage:

Certificate of Compliance for Gas lnstallationi

Basix Certificate:

Storm water and Sewer Diagram:

Backflow Prevention (Underground RW Tanks Only)

Prepared By: Debbie Foss Scanned



I —-rr x x—--sletwork Management) Regulation, AS 5601 and the Network Operator's gasfitting rules
&O. A rj j.7802 Installation ol Rsccuialed Gss & Associated Equipmsnl

Work PBiformad On Leak TeSt NOtifiCatiOn

Customer Copy

Gas
later
stails

Meter No.

ter/Occupier

Address 'r .-, ($p ) LO&((p

Rc', o(D( I~

tmary of vrork performed

consumer service e Installation has been tested and is Safe ta connect to the network
(—j Unsafe to connect to the networlt

Meter Set Faults identified

Tested by ....Employed by Date
Licensee to complete the declaration below

Customer Piping

Locauon on Site

I have installed / tested the following equipment / appliance/s:

Rf
(m rk 6 for existing and N for new installation)

Cooker ~Cooktop

Contnuous HWS (&7IStarsge HWS

PcoVSpa Heater Ducted Heating/Cental Heating

K Bayonet Fitcng CI Log'Fire

OS r (specify) Other (spic&//)

~ Wall Oven

D Gss Boosted Solar HWS

Rued Space Heater

W BBC

W Type 'B"appliance (specify)

Existing Gss Customer C(JSTOMER TYPE
New Gss Connection Q New Home industrial Cammerclel

hereby certify that the gasfitting work detailed above has
.en carried out by me, or on my behalf, in accordance with the gas installagon cade (AS 5601 ) or the appropriate Australian standards. I funher
nify that all tests required by these codes have been carried out.

senses's Signature „„~w~z~ LicenCe Na., „-'„„.Date

L(n, l i (e bL)llxt~m&d- Lc( i '(L)icq'ax-IP- S(x). „.TelephoneNo (D (~3~(cb
This copy to be given to the owner of the gas instaiiation as soon as the job has been completed.
intedforanddiatributadby GASMEN.COM.AU ABN?0500134466 Phone0402060355 or 0407419952



NEW SOU I tf WALES Owner's Copy

~54 I L5~3I LICENSEE'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
- for Plumbing and Drainage Work Serjst No E 5 4' g6

Please supply requestedinto/mation fully and naafiy to ensure the promptissue of fha permite; e s
Nouse No lcl No St/eel St/bufb

5c ~5 fgr."ltu C c'I ~ I~Bc'c II J
T =I:J

~~a~~-
1

Full Name

n .xx- .u/x - d
Address lor ol rss
)~II 3 I-'~&. )rtrpt~ Fc) ll'Cx&); '~takt

Exp~it Date ~il
D~o""t"I ~t" itg j ~Izfoca'go f

Phone No~:1l 3(m(W 1

Ex rr Date

,Sly~ad( Dyifgri No,

vo
Refo/ence No't Sim cl Melar

Ma/n aria Site ol Tee to*be'aul trito Mat/i', SEI) ol Yalvb

Bert J I."I:=~ .C:::::,I

~ Carry out work ol Water Supply ..........................................
~ Install Irngahon system .....,...........,...............

on sile water sea tees where a reticulated water supply rs inslased ..
Instas/commission/Maintenance of Thermoslatfc Mixing valve ......
Draw water from Water Ulililias supply, slandp pa or sell water so drawn

Install. allor, drsconnecl or romove a melar connectod lo service p pe....

Inslag, alter. d/sconnecl or remove a backilaw prevention device

.0
0

...,.....0
D

0 coNTAINMENT 0 zoNE 6 INoiviounc

s 0

Full Descripbon of Work/Alfrxed meter or returned Malar and List the Number ot Fittings to be
Connected/

o
ar ai crSo a

o
D

W.C
Basin
Bath

Shower'itchen

Laund
Othei
(~Sect( Q
)rriga(ich
S stem.

~ e

Ol

E I

z lu

xx
cl cr0 rc
E a.0'0
Z 0

0 ar0 E

a(a 4
DB

I I

w 00 00 Z0 o0
O

cyr0

E~

NL
5 COP )«I

B(fjLSL

Give full descripiton of work and list Ihe number ci Inrngs to be connected

Carry out wo/I of aantlary plumbing/drotnago ....
Carry oul work of Stormwater dra/nage ...........
Connection lo Sewer ................................
sewer Disconnectron ..............................
Connaclron lo stormwaler system ................

EI

0

Number
Existin

Number
proposed

—L—;——
II C(cbp,~

Carry out Trade Waste work....

Trade Waste Permtl Number ..
'

Dale Fee Paid

Author~Sr&r Deicer

Amount lier:erpl No. Sur~ttgn i F

C~ltrcua c~nc

In rasp cr ol xulhorncrl work corned uut b& mr ai the xbuvcmcnr.oned prop n& I cat/I& dni.
tr) The norl has been complcrcd 0 accordance wi/h the Permit iixucd. nr deco/cd given by Ihc Local Aulhonr&r
«i) Tits worl hex hccn rnrtallcdusing only suthorecd prpcs. Iittingy and fixlurcx.
(rir) The cornplcrcd work hay bcvnlctlcd rr rcquircd by Ihc local Aurhonly cnd hr. p/yr«l euchre I;
(iv& fnmy opinion the orkcompircr ilhlh rclc nni Lo al Authonticv A t Bv I tv v.nrl Cater ol pmcncc,
tv) Motor No. thctucxfixcdt
(vi) The tvork yves cnmplctcd on .....A....../........

2. Ifs/ryd fccrisfound srlhcworkcnrncdoulbynlcwrdrinspcnodoftwelve(l2lmonthxornuh/nth um'rpcafrcdb) LocalAurhorru .Iromrhcdrlccf nmplcrron.undlh
L al Authoritict inspector fo plumbing snd Dr nxg ccn dict thar n hiv p rlo rhc dca i is duc to Faulty wcrknanyhip or dcfcctivc nntcnalx. Ih n I undcrrslc Io r cni& such
vvnrk at my sole cxpcncc, if'o drrcclcd by d c Loca Authonlicy Inspector/or any umc rp cificd by Ihc Local /lulhoril&

Tbiy copy ir to b for wurdcd ro Ihc owner/Agent wrdrtn Iao I2) r orlrng rlnys nt I ct f cwoplci

S/gnatu/s of Contractor



SOUTHERN STAR WINDOWS (NSW)

40 Lyn Parade
A.B.N: 26 146 905106
Preatons NSW 2170

SOUTHRRN STAR
WINDOWS

Monday, 5 December 2011

Metricon Homes

Bldg B, Level 4,
32 Lexington Dr.

Bauikham Hills

Job No: 390388 t 391081

COITI liance Certificate

Southern Star Windows NSW Ply Ltd hss supplied products to Mstricon Homes P/L for installation at the

premises of Lot 5 Castle Circuit, Seaforth NSW.

As per the specifications supplied, Southern Star Windows has glazed these products to comply
with AS1288-2006 Glass In Buildings —Selection and Installation and AS2047-1999 Windows in

Buildings —Selection and Installation.

If Southern Star Windows supplied unglazed frames, then Southern Star Windows Is not

responsible for how the frames are glazed after delivery.

It should be noted that it is the builder's responsibility to ensure windows are correctly located in

the building as per the plans and specifications provided, so that windows are fully complianl,

Yours Sincerely

Jackie Clif Ion

Customer Care Representaiive
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g3. & f) Npv 2ptt

Compliance
Certificate (0

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashback or glass wardrobe door
supplied to:

Address; Ls cAs TLE ccT SEAFORTH NSW 2092

Order No: 109319 Customer PO: Invoice No.88801 31090

Delivery Date 21/11/11

compiles with the Australian Standard AS1288 - 2006 (Glass in building - selection and installation).

,0

Stegbar Representative. Date.

21 /1 1/1 1
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Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass sptashback or glass wardrobe door
supplied to:

Address; Ls cAsTLE coT SEAFORTH NSW 2092

Order No: 199313 Customer PO; Invoice No;ss60131091

Delivery Date; 21n 1 at

compiles with the Australian Standard AS1288 - 2008 (Glass in building - selection and installation).

l to

Stegbar Representative. Date.

21/11/11



Metrlcon Homes Pty Ltd ABN,55201 276124 contact Numbers
Melbourne - Osde rip g Pho: 03 99155555. Otd using For 03 9222 5152

Building 8, Level 4, Sheppadau -Osdaxhg Phot 03 5820 1222, Ordertag Fax: 03 5820 1221

32 Lexington Or Baulkham Hills NSW 21S3 Guulahg -Otdeuag Phh: 03 5277 7477, Ordering Faa 03 52n 7478

Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901 New South Wales- New South Water Phone: 028887 9000 Fax: 028079 5901

Accounts Phn: 0399155555 Accouhls Fax; 0392225154

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

«Csck for Goggle Map

Order Date: )6/04/201)

Sup pger:

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Des)gner Cost Centre: 373

Page I of 2

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: SANITARYWARE 8 TAPS

Item item Description Quantity Unit

«285.030 **

JOB NOTES
*It is the Vendors responsibility to ensure the
DWELLING and SECURITY GATES are LOCKED after
deliveries or when works are completed for the day.
'A CLEAN ROADWAY must be maintained when
exiting the site.
*COLOURS and FINISHES as per ATTACHED
COLOUR SELECTION.
ENSURE ALL final consolidation requirements are

checked and followed.
*Colour Selections, Client Variations and Working
Drawings TAKE PRECEDENCE over the order.
*Please contact the Job Estimator with any errors
relating to quantities or pricing.
*Invoice will be rejected if Order Value is EXCEEDED.

1.000 Quote

8500

373.010

BASIN PLUG & WASTE 32/40mm
CHROME ON BRASS with overflow

5.000 Each

0040 ALDER ALTO SINK MIXER CHROME-
210MM RECTANGULAR HOB (81295)

2.000 Each

0050

«373.030 "*

ALDER ALTO BASIN MIXER CHROME
(81090)

4.000 Each

0040

**373.050 "*

ALDER ALTO MIXER w Metza
Rectangular 250mm Outlet BATH
81495

1.000 Each

IMpORTANT; Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 1 of 2



Metrlcon Homes Pty Ltd ASN:55201 274 124

8uildlng E, Level 4, Str

32 Lexington Dr saulkham Hills NSW 2153 Ge

Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901
Accounts Phn: 03 99155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

Contact NameenMelbourne
- Ordering Phn: 03 99155555, Ordertng Fmc 03 9222 5152

epparton - Ordering Phn: 03 5820 1222. Ordering Fox: 03 5820 1221
along - Ordering Fhn: 03 5277 7477, Ordering Fax: 03 5277 7478
w South Wales - New South Wales Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901

Order Date: 16/04/2011

Supplier:

PURCHASE ORDER &"nr"

No Prices
Business Unit: New South Wales

District: NSW - Sydney East
Designer

Click far Gaogte Map

Cost Centre: 373

Page 2 of 2

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: SANITARYWARE &, TAPS

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

0044

373.060

ALDER ALTO SHOWER MIXER with
MODA DUO ON RAIL (81697)

3.000 Each

0702
*s 373.080

MINI CISTERN STOP —CHROME 3.000 Each

OZTS

**373.800 **

CAROMA CARAVELLE 2000 TOILET
SUITE - WHITE
CLOSE COUPLED
CONCEALED S TRAP
Vitreous China Pan & Cistern
and Caravelle Toilet seat

4.000 Each

0010 CARTAGE 1.000 Joh

Net Amount:
GST;

Total Amount:

Authorised:

Estimator Name: Mario Puno
Estimator Email: MorioPunofgmetrtcon.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Estimator Fax:

IMPORTANT: Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 2 of 2

00008 Gocgle- lniamoeo p,o Ided through Google Mop I intended los planning purposes onlY.
You may find that site ad dree rnformatior .weather, construction protects. traffic cond'trans or other
events may cause mop dscrepancy results Metncon makes no representations or waxontres
regarding the accuracy or completenea of the lnformotion.



Metricon Homes Ply Ltd A8N 55201216124 ceeiaetgumhels
Meihaume - Ordering Phh; 03 99155555, Orderihg Fax: 03 9222 5152

Building E, Level 4, Sheppariaa - Orderihg Phh: 03 5820 1222, Ordering Fax 03 5820 1221
32 Lexington Dr sauikham Hills NSW 2153 Ge etang -Ordering phu: 03 52111477, Ordering Fax. 03 52171478

Phone:0288879000 Fax:0280795901 New sauth Wales- New South Wales Phaae:0288879000 Faa 028079 5901

Accounts Phn; 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

Click for Goagle Map

Order Date: 16/04/2011

Suppseri

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney EastDeslqnef'ost Centre: 325

Page 1 of 2

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: GAS HOT WATER UNITS

Item Item Descriiption Quantity Unit

*'25.080

*'OB

NOTES
*It is the Vendors responsibility to ensure the
DWELLING and SECURITY GATES are LOCKED after
deliveries or when works are completed for the day.
'A CLEAN ROADWAY must be maintained when
exiting the site.
"All building debii to be placed in RUBBISH CUBICLE
or where directed by SUPERVISOR.
*ENSURE ALL final consolidation requirements are
checked and followed.
*Colour Selections, Client Variations and Working
Drawings TAKE PRECEDENCE over the order.
'The contractor is to keep the site CLEAN and SAFE.
*Please contact the Job Estimator with any errors
relating to quantities or pricing.
*Invoice will be rejected if Order Value is EXCEEDED.

1.000 Quote

IMpORTANT: Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 1 of 2



Metricon Homes Pty Ltd Aeh:ss 201214 124 Conlacl Numhen
Melbourne - Ordering Pun: 03 99155555. Ordering Fac 03 9222 5152

sullding E, Level 4, Shepparfon - Orderiag Phn: 03 5820 1222. Ordering Fax: 03 5820 1221
32 Lexington Or saufkham Hills NSW 2153 Gee long - Ordering Phn: 03 5277 7417, Ordering Fax; 03 52 la 1418
Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901 New Souih Wales - New Soulh Wale* phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901

Accounts Phn: 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

PURCHASE ORDER (""'"
No Prices

Cscktor Guogfe Map grtk

Order Date: I 6/04/2011

suppiier.

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Designer Cost Centre: 325

Page 2 o

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: GAS HOT WATER UNITS

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

0060 Rheem - Stellar - 850360 Gas
160L
SUPPLY & INSTALL

1.000 Each

THE WATER HEATER($ ) SHALL BE RHEEM
STELLAR OUTDOOR GAS MODEL No. 850360 WITH
AN HOURLY GAS INPUT OF 42MJ (NATURAL), 39MJ
(BUTANE), 42 MJ (PROPANE), AND A HOURLY
RECOVERY RATE OF 200 (NATURAL), 185
(BUTANE), 200 (PROPANE) LITRES THROUGH 45 C
RISE.
THE WATER HEATER(S) SHALL BE APPROVED TO
THE AUSTRALIAN GAS ASSOCIATION AND
AUSTRALIAN LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS
ASSOCIATION'8 CODE (AG102). THE WATER
HEATER SHALL BE FACTORY ASSEMBLED AND
TESTED. GAS CONTROLS SHALL INCORPORATE
OVER TEMPERATURE ENERGY CUT OFF SWITCH
AND A 100F% SAFETY SHUT DOWN FAILLIRE
CONTROL IN THE EVENT OF THE THERMOSTAT
BECOMING INOPERATIVE. THE DESIGN OF THE
STORAGE CYLINDER SHALL INCORPORATE THE
RHEEM SUPERFLUE TECHNOLOGY. THE
CYLINDER SHALL HAVE A 10 YEAR WARRANTY
AGAINST LEAKAGE.

Net Amount:
GST:

Total Amount:

Authorised;

Estimator Name: Mario Puno
Estimator Email: Mariopuno@metrfcon.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Esf'mo'lor Fax:

IMPORTANT: Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 2 of 2

e2C08 Google - Inlormaiion provided thro ugh Google Mops is intended for planning purposes only.
you moy find lhoi site oddreu informailon, wealher, consirucuon project». Irafsc conCr1rons or other
e enis moy cause mop aecrepancy resuiis. Melricon makes no represealoilons or warranlres
regording the accuracy or completeness of the information.



Metrican Homes Pty Ltd ASNI55201 275124 ceaiaclkumvefs
Mel Oafsae -

Of de slag Pho: 03 9915 5555, Orde sag Fax: 03 9222 5152
Building E, Level 4, She PParlac - Ordering Pha: 03 5820 1222, Ofdedcg Fax: 03 5I!20 1221
32 Lexington Dr Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 Geeloag -Ofdeecg Pha: 03 5277 7477. Ordefiag Fax: 03 5277 7478

Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax'. 02 8079 5901 NewSoulhWales-NewrouthWales Phoae:0288879000 Fax;0280795901

7 ccounls Phn: 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

Order Date: 16/04/2011

Supplier:

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydfjey East

Designer

Csck for Google Nlap

Cost Centre: 248

Page I of I

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: RAINWATER TANK

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

4000L Slimline Squat Tank as
per Quote
As per Tankworks Quotation No. 3004135 dated
13/04/11 (Dawn)

2.000 Quote

JOB NOTES
*It is the Vendors responsibility to ensure the
DWELLING and SECURITY GATES are LOCKED after
deliveries or when works are completed for the day.
"A CLEAN ROADWAY must be maintained when
exiting the site.
CONTAMINATED WATER is NOT to enter roadways

or drainage systems.
*All building debri to be placed in RUBBISH CUBICLE
or where directed by SUPERVISOR.
*COLOURS and FINISHES as per ATTACHED
COLOUR SELECTION.
*ENSURE ALL final consolidation requirements are
checked and followed.
*Colour Selections, Client Variations and Working
Drawings TAKE PRECEDENCE over the order.
*The contractor is to keep the site CLEAN and SAFE.
*Please contact the Job Estimator with any errors
relating ta quantities or pricing.
*Invoice will be rejected if Order Value is EXCEEDED.

1.000 Quote

Net Amount:
GST:

Total Amount:

Authorised;

Estimator Name: Maria Puno
Estimator Email: MarioPuno@mefrican.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Estimator Fax:

IMPORTANt: Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 1 of I

o2008 Gacgle- Icformaeaa p avlded through Gaogle Maps Is Intended los planning purposes only.
you may xed that xe address Informal on, weather. cucsvuciiac projects, traffic cacdliam or other
eveals may cause map dlscrepoacy results Melrico makes co represealaeoas ofwarraaees
regard ag the accuracy or s.ompleteaess of the iafarmaeaa,



Metrtcan Homes Pty Ltd ABN:55201 276)24 Ccnlacl Numbers
Melbourne - Ordarlag Phn: 03 9915 5555. Ordering Fax: 03 9222 5152

Building E, Level 4, 5hepparlca - Ordering Fhni 03 5820 1222 Ordering Fax: 03 5820 1221
32 Lexington Or Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 Gee lang - Ordering Phn: 03 5277 7477, Orderhg Fax 03 5277 7478
Phone: 0288879000 Fax:0280795901 NcwsculhWcles-NcwsculhWafes Phoae:0288879000 Fax:0280795901
Accaunfs Phn. 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

Order Date: 16/04/20 I I

supplfen

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Designer

Click for Google Mop

Cost Centre:312

OLING

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

**312.1OO

*'100

Ducts Only 1.000 Item

Nat Amount:
GST:

Total Amount:

Authorised:

Estimator Name: Maria Puno
Estimator Email: Maltopunorimetricon.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Estimator Fax:

IMPORTANT: Order numt7ermuSt aPpearon ALL invoices Page I of I

020re Gcagla - I rcrmaxcn na idcd through Gccgla Maps is intended For planning purpmes only.
vcu may rind Ihc1 sile addica Information, weather, ccmlrucccn prciecls. traffic cence icos or other
events may cause map dbcrcpancy results. Mclxcca makes nc represcnlaxcns or warranllal
raga diag the accuracy or ccmpfclccess cr Iha fnfarmcllcn.



an d'or s
Made to measure. Made to last.

28 October 2011

Building Compliance
Metricon Homes Pty Ltd
P.O Box 7510, Norwest Business Park,
Baulkham Hills NSW 2153

RAINWATER HARVESTING COMPLIANCE LETTER
RE: 628981/248/01

Lot 5 Castle Circuit Close
SEAFORTH NSW 2092

This letter certifies that Tankworks Australia has installed a rainwater harvesting system at the
above mentioned address in accordance with our manufacturing standards, BASIX regulations,
AS3500, AS2180 and builder's specifications.

The system is fitted with the following rainwater tank(s) and pump(s):

Item Description Colour

SL-1150-2600-1480 Slimline Water Tank Jasper
SL-1150-2600-1480 Slimline Water Tank Jasper
EVOLUTION Evolution Series Jasper

Capacity (Ltr)

4,004.00
4,004.00

The tank is:

~ fitted with an automatic mains water bypass pump and controller system (Rainbank /

Rainsaver) incorporating backflow prevention;
~ fitted with a first flush device;
~ fully enclosed and sealed to prevent access by mosquitoes;
~ provided with a non-gloss finish;
~ provided with an air gap in the overflow (where required by the Water Authority);
~ situated on a suitably sized base as supplied by the builder;
~ connected into the existing storm water disposal system on site; and
~ labeled "Rainwater —Not For Drinking".

The installation was completed by a Licensed Plumber in compliance with Water Authority
Guidelines and the NSW Code of Practice: Plumbing and Drainage.

Matthew Tranby
Operations Director

Tankworka Australia P/L

8 Bessemer Street BLACKrOWN NSW 2148

P 1300 736 562 F 1300 736 582 E orders@lsnkworks.corn.eu

www.!snkworks.corn.eu ABN 62108401881



Bradford .'."-

for smarter environments

kN~~
'

I-~ (

8'8 tl

.'- 'IfA f:'
This is to certify that Bradford" Insulation product has been installed at:

Address LOT 5 (5E) CASTLE CIRCUIT SEAFORTH
( the Prelriieae )

Date of Installation: Ceiling/Roof 23.11.11

Walls 27.09.11

Floor

csR Building products Limited AON 006631356 ("Bradford" I warrants
that Bradfordm Gold, Bradfordm Gold HP, Bradford Soundscreen" and
Bradford optimo" subfloor Insulation Instaaed at the Premises will meet
the following standards for the life of your home* provided they are not
disturbed after Instegatlon:

1. Achieve optimum fire resistance performance of four zeros when

tested in accordance with Australian Standard 1530 part 3 of 1999
2. Be electricaiiy nonoonductive, eltergy free. will not pack down. rot,

support mould or deteriorate

3. Achieve the stated thermal resistances (R-Values) In accordance with

AS/NZS4659.1.

**Bradford EnviroSeal" is warranted by Bradford for 10 years from
the date oflnstaaaUon.

Other than as set out above, the Lifetime Warranty Is In substitution for and
to the exclueron of ah other nghts and remedies (if any) including liability for
personal injury, property damage, loss of profits, savings or opportunity or
special or consequential loss, however caused or arising.

Certain legislation, including the Trado Practices Act 1974 Icth), may Imply
warranties or conditions or impose obligations upon Bradford that cannot
be excluded, restricted or modrfled or cannot be excluded, restricted or
modified except to e limited extent. This warranty must be read subJect to
tilirse statutory provrslons.

If these statutory provisions apply, to the extent to which Bradford Is able
lo do so, its Rabilrly under Ihose provisions will be limited, at its option, to:

(a) the replacement of the goods, resupply of the services, or supply of
equivalent goods or services;

(b) the payment of the cost of replacing the goods or supplying the services
again, of aequi/ing equivalent good or set ace;

(c) the repair of the goods; or

(d) the payment of the cost of having the goods repaired.

HEALTH and SAFETY INFORMATiON

Information on health risks and safe handling of our fvoducts Is displayed

on the packaging and/ or the documenteUon accompanying them.
Additional informetisn Is gated In product Material Safety Data Sheets
available from your regional Bradford Insulation office or an our website
www.bredfordlnsulation.corn.au.

Ih iir wrkvh m I tsksnbysrscfcret b roy fr mth d t fp 4 ct
I II b, I Ih pu pr w this wxnvsly

Ray Thompson

Group Marketing iM)anager

Bradford Insulation Group

CSR Building Products Limited

ABN 55 008 631 356



MetrlCOn HOmeS Pty Ltd 48N:55ZH 274124 Caaiaciffumbeis
Melbourne - Ofdeffhg Phh; 03 9P15 5555. Oidexhg Fax: 03 9222 5152

Building 5, Lovof 4, Sheppaiiaa - Oidcriag Pha 03 5820 )222, Oideffag Fax: 03 51120 1221
32 Lexing lan Dr Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 Ge clang -Oideffhg Pha: 03 5271 1417, Did chug Fax: 03 5277 7478

Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 028079 5901 NewSouthWales-NewSouthWales Phone:0288819000 Fax 0280795901

Accounts Phn: 0399155555 Accaunfs Fax: 0392225154

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

"csck far Googfss Map B,.wts

Order Date: 16/04/20 I I

Supplier:

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Designer Cost Centre:305

Page I of

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: DISHWASHERS

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

**305.030

JOB NOTES
*It is the Vendors responsibility to ensure the
DWELLING and SECURITY GATES are LOCKED after
deliveries or when works are completed for the day.
*A CLEAN ROADWAY must be maintained when
exiting the site.
*COLOURS and FINISHES as per ATTACHED
COLOUR SELECTION.
*ENSURE ALL final consolidation requirements are
checked and fallowed.
*Colour Seiecticns, Client Vadiations and Working
Drawings TAKE PRECEDENCE over the order.
*Please contact the Job Estimator with any errors
relating to quantities or pricing.
*Invoice will be rejected if Order Value is EXCEEDED.

1.000 Quote

0040 Baumatic BAD6005 - 600mm
Freestanding Semi Auto
Dishwasher
S/Steel

1.000 Each

Mark Free, 7 Programs, 12 Place settings

Net Amount:
GST:

Total Amount:

Authoiised:

Estimator Name: Mario Puno

Estimator Email: MaiioPuno@mefricon.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Estimator Fax:

IMPORTANT: Order number must appear on ALL Invoices Page 1 of 1

02008 Gaagia-Info marion providedihiaugh Gaagie Mops 'ai ad d fo planning p po a iy.
yau mcy had fhai sire addiau iaia maffaa, weather, caasiiuciiaa piaiecis, fiaffic cacdiiiaas or other
events may eau *map disci spacey iesui is. M african makes ca iepieseafaiians or waxaa if as
iagaidiag fha accuracy or completeness of the iafaimaiiaa.



Metrlcon Homes Ply Ltd ABN 55201274124 Coolacl Numbers
Mu tboulh 4 -

Ord cling Phi: 03 99155555, Osdoriog Fax: 03 9222 5152
Building E, Level 4, Sheppartoo -Ordorlog Phh: 03 5820 1222, Ordering Fax: 03 5820 1221
32 Lexington Dr Bautkham Mills NSW 2153 Geo long - Ordorlhg Pha: 03 52n 7477, Ordering Fax: 03 5277 7478
Phone: 02 8887 91XO Fax: 02 8079 5901 NowSouthwalas-NawSouthWaias Phohm0288879000 Fax:0280795901

Accounts Phh: 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

"Cga k for Googla Map

Order Dale: 16/04/2011

Suppliers

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Designer
Cost Centre:205

Page I

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: METAL ROOF

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

**205.030 ~

JOB NOTES
'It is the Vendors responsibility to ensure the
DWELLING and SECURITY GATES are LOCKED after
deliveries or when works are completed for the day.
"A CLEAN ROADWAY must be maintained when
exiting the site.
*All building debri to be placed in RUBBISH CUBICLE
or where directed by SUPERVISOR.
*COLOURS and FINISHES as per ATTACHED
COLOUR SELECTION.
*ENSURE ALL final consolidation requirements are
checked and followed.
*Colour Selections, Client Variations and Working
Drawings TAKE PRECEDENCE over the order.
"ALL LEAD REQUIRED to seal the roof is to be
supplied by the contractor.
'The contractor is to keep the site CLEAN and SAFE.
"Please contact the Job Estimator with any errors
relating to quantities or pricing.
*Invoice will be rejected if Order Value is EXCEEDED.

1.000 Quote

0120

**205.050

ZINCALUME FLAT ROOF to GARAGE
and STUDY- Laguna32&35
SUP PLY & FIX
Includes Colorbond fascia & gutter, Lysaght Klip-Lok
700 Hi-Strength 0.42BMT Zincalume metal roofing
including all relevant flashings, box gutters and
cappings to garage and study.
(Roof Structure and Battens by others)
Includes Certificate of Compliance

t.000 Quote

IMPORTANT: Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 1 of 2



MeirlCOn HOmeS Pty Ltd ASu 552012mas Coofacfuomfo*
Melbourne -Ordering Pha: 03 99155555, Ordering Fax: 03 9222 5152

suifding 5, Level 4, 5hopporfoh - Orderiag Phfv 03 5820 1222, Ordoriag Fax: 03 5820 1221
32 Lexington Or saulkham Higs Nsw 2153 Goblong - Ordemg Pha: 03 5277 7477, Orderihg Fax: 03 5277 7478
Phone: 028807 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901 New soufh Wofes - Now socfh Wales Phone: 028887 9XO Fac 028079 5901
Accounts Phn: 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

i'URCHASE 0"oE" "'"'"
No Prices

"Click lor Google Map
RiSPBt

Order Date: 16/04/2011

Sup pser:

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Designer Cost Centre:205

NG: METAL ROOF

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

0030

**205.999 **

ZINCALUME FLAT ROOF- Kitchen
to Powder - Laguna35-
SUPPLY & FIX
Includes Lysaght Klip-Lok 700 Hi-Strength 0.42BMT
Zincalume metal roofing for kitchen to powder roam-
along with all relevant flashings,box gutters and
cap ping s.
(Roof Structure and Battens by others)

Includes Certificate of Compliance

1.000 Quote

9950 SUB CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT
To Be Used in Coniuction with:-
PERIOD TRADE CONTRACT CONDITIONS
The sub-contractor shall have the right to
engage any suitably qualified person to
perform the works as specified.

1.000 Quote

The sub-contractor irrevocably agrees to indemnify
Metricon Homes against any claim arising
out of Employers Indemnity and/or Public
Liability.

The work order shall be considered
accepted In accordance with attached conditions
upon commencement of work on the site.

Net Amount:
GST:

Total Amount:

Authorised:

Eslimator Name: Marlo Puno
Estimator Email: MarjoPuno@mejrfcon.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Estimator Fax:

IMPORTANT: Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 2 of 2

02808 Googfe- Iaformoffoa pf ided1h o gh Googfo Maps is Iaiacded forplanning purposes only.
Yoa may find that she address iaformarioh, weather, consffocrioa projects, traffic coodrom o other
events may coose map dkcrooahcy rmulfs. Mefrlcoh makes ao fepfefeafafioas or warranties
regarding the accuracy or completeness of the Ioformario .



Metrlcon Homes Pty Ltd ASN; 55201 274)24 caetacl Numhea
Methaume —Orderiag Phrir 03 99155555. Orderiag Fax: 03 9222 5152

8uitdihg 8, Level 4, 5heppartaa - Orde aug Phn: 03 5820 1222, Ordering Fax: 03 5820 1221
32 Lexington Or sauikham Hills NSW 2153 Gee lang -Outeririg Phri: 03 5277 7477, Orderiag Fax: 03 5277 7478

Phone: 028887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901 New South Wales- New South Watex Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 028071'901

Accounts Phn: 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

Order Date: 16/04/2011

Supplier:

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Designer

Csak for Gaagte Map

Cost Centre:200

Page I of 2

PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: ROOF TILES

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

x* 200.015

JOB NOTES
'lt is the Vendors responsibility to ensure the
DWELLING and SECURITY GATES are LOCKED after
deliveries or when works are completed for the day.
A CLEAN ROADWAY must be maintained when

exiting the sits.
*CONTAMINATED WATER is NOT to enter roadways
or drainage systems.
"All building debri to be placed in RUBBISH CUBICLE
or where directed by SUPERVISOR.
*COLOURS and FINISHES as per ATTACHED
COLOUR SELECTION.
*ENSURE ALL final consolidation requirements are
checked and followed.
*Colour Selections, Client Variations and Working
Drawings TAKE PRECEDENCE over the order.
"The contractor is to keep the site CLEAN and SAFE.
*Please contact the Job Estimator with any errors
relating to quantities or pricing.
*Invoice will be rejected if Order Value is EXCEEDED.

1.000 Quote

1110

**200.040 **

Concrete roof tile - Bristile
Classic Range COLOUR ON (Cat
Supply and fix

COLOUR:

224.410 M2

0010 Hip Capping incl. flexible
pointing

40.800 LM

0020 Ridge Capping incl. flexible
pointing

14.200 LM

0030 Dry Valley 14.400 LM

IMPORTANT; Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page I of 2



Metr(COn HOmeS Pty Ltd ABN;55201 274 124 CoulactNumbeis
Melbourne - aide nag P ho: 03 9915 5555. Oid exog Fox: 03 9222 51 52

Building E, Level 4, Sheppailoo-OideeogPho 0358201222 OideilagFae 0358201221
32 Lexington Or Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 Gee long -aid can g Pha: 03 52M 7477. Oideihg Fax: 03 5277 7478
Phone: 02 8887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901 New South Woles- New South Wales Phone: 028887 9000 Fax: 02 8079 5901

AccouhtsPhn; 0399155555 AccountsFax: 0392225154

Order Date: 16/04/2011

Sup pllen

PURCHASE ORDER &coo )

No Prices
Business Unit: New South Wales

District: NSW - Sydney East
Designer

"Click for Google Map

Cost Centre:200

SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING: ROOF TILES

Item Item Description Quantity Unit

**200.060 **

0010 Extra over for two storey area
ofroof

224.410 M2

2000

**200.200

Complete Roof Service prior to
Handover
NOTE:- Inspection Report and Roof Certificate to be
forwarded to Metricon Customer Service

1.000 Item

0010

**200.999 "*

SUPPLY AND ERECT GUARDRAIL-
FIRST FLOOR (Tiled Roof)

65.600 LM

9950 SUB CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT
To Be Used in Conjuction with:—
PERIOD TRADE CONTRACT CONDITIONS
The sub-contractor shall have the right to
engage any suitably qualified person to
perform the works as specified.

1.000 Quote

The sub-contractor irrevocably agrees to indemnify
Metricon Homes against any claim adising
out of Employers Indemnity and/or Public
Liability.

The work order shall be considered
accepted in accordance with attached conditions
upon commencement of work on the site.

Net Amount:
GST:

Total Amount:

Authorised

Estimator Name: Maria Puno
Estimator Emaif: MGIIOPuno@mefricon.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Estimator Fax:

IMPORTANT: Order number must appear on ALL invoices Page 2 of 2

02008 Google - Information provided lhiough Google Mops is intended for ploaaiag pwposes only.
you may find thot site address Info motion, weather, construction oiofects. Iiofflc conditions or other
events may couse map disciepoocy iesuxo Metilcoa makes ao representations or warranties
regarding Ihe accuracy o completeaea ol the information.



Metricon Homes Pty Ltd 48N:55201 274124

Building E, Level 4, 5tr

32 Lexington or Baulkham Hills Nsw 2153 Ge
Phone: 028887 9000 Fax: 0280795901
Accounts Phn; 0399155555 Accounts Fax: 0392225154

PURCHASE ORDER
No Prices

Contact Numbers
Melbourne - Ordering Phn.'3 9915 5555. Ordering Fax: 03 9222 5152

epParfon - Ordering Phn: 03 5820 1228 Ordering Fa 03 5820 1221
e long - Ordering Phn. 03 5277 7477, Ordering fan 03 5277 7478
w South Wales - New South Woles Phone: 028887 9000 Fax: 028079 5901

Click tor Google Map 4
Order Date: I 6/04/2011

Supplier:

Business Unit: New South Wales
District: NSW - Sydney East

Designer
Cost Centre:200

Item

LY THE FOLLOWING: ROOF TILES

Item Description Quantity Unit

Authorised

Estimator Name: Mario Puno
Estimator Email: MOFIOPunoometricon.corn.au
Estimator Phone:
Estimator Fax:

IMPORTANT: Order number must app ar on ALL invoices Page 1 of 1

02008 Googte - information provided through Googie Mops Is Intended for planning purposes only.
You may find that site address rnformolron. weofher. construction protects, trotfic conditions or other
events moy cause map discrepancy results. Metricon makes no representations or warranties
regarding the acc ro y m completeness of lhe Information.



CQMPLKViE'PLUl'I]SIMi0 k IIBAjMAQE IP&ix LLIViR
ASN 18 009 981 e97Licence No. 140080C A DIVISION OF THE GPM GROUP OF COMPANIES

3/t4 Wingate Road MUlgrave NSW 2756
TetePhotte 02 4577 3610 Facsimile 02 4577 39l0

4 November 2011

Job No. 628981

Re'ot 5 (5e) Castle Circuit, Seaforth
Basix Certificate Number: 347731S 02

I refer to the above property and advise that all items to the
best of my knowledge as noted on the above Basix Certificate,
within the scope of my responsibility as the principal
contractor, have been complied with and to specification as
stated in the Basix Certificate.

Please note.'he service location plans provided to you are an
approx location only 5 are provided only to indicate the path in
which the services are laid. It is the owners/owners
contractors'esponsibility to locate these services before
excavation takes place.

Yours faithfully
COMPLETE PLUMBING & DRAINAGE

J~g /.l kiiig

Gregg Frater
GENERAL MANAGER

~ ~ l 8 ..e



VACCARO CxROUP PTY I.TD
IJoctrlottl uoe All Corri)ifitottlltg ottn;lt oil cli iuo

0 Ccllere Phtra Wellrrrifl Prlll iVl)1F 8I64mhlxs
aO. aou e/el,hxctlw»llt I' I IIS5Y 216I/na

atthrt.rtttotu llmorlir: 55ctcxuullt Ivilco ~ lxl IttcilIc llialnm55 llilimiur ttMbt 22at5
(Io nul ~ ttrl -.55ar I'tcifi lliolnv. y hprittht

'o i I t)l ll ri!22
'&ohtlcl!a 'ohrh'ttlrc flit, 'lwvsltllr55. I'Ia (02) 975G 1917 Fax; (02) 9i'26 191G
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~ THESE DRAWINGS ARE IN NO WAY TO BE USED AS CERhFICAhON OF COMPUANCE WITH ANY
CODE OR DOCUMENT WITHOUT A SEPARATE DESIGN CERWFICATE WHICH MAY REFERENCE
THEM.
ALL STORMWATER DRAINAGE WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH COUNCIL DCP
AND RELA1ED POUCIES.

~ POSITIVE COVENANlS TO BE REGISTERED AS REQUIRED.
~ WORK AS EXECUTED PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COUNCIL

REQUIREMENTS AND FINAL STORMWATER CERTIRCATION BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER PER
COUNCL DCP BEFORE FINAL OCCUPAhON CERhFICATE iS iSSUED BY PCA.

~ DESIGN IS LIMITED TO STORMWATER DRAINAGE DISPOSAL OF 1HE PROPOSED
DWELUNG ONLY. ALL EXTERNAL SURFACE FLOWS DO NOT F'ORM PART OF THIS
DESIGN.

STORl(WATER 14YOVT NOTES
-Pf(5 IIP ltl 600 DEEP 10 SE 450 4 45D U,t(AI. POS UP TO
OOO DEG 70 BE 600 4 BLV QILQ, PRS VP TO Isott DEEP To
GE 900 ecc UND.. Pft5'VCEEUNC 1200 DEEP 10 BE Qlc
So. I/JV.O. P05'0 BE I PEtAST CLHCREIE CR JVOEJIVV

84194'TH

CohutE7E HGirv DUIY ORLISS /JNQ LJCtfT DUIY POS
MVD cltoES IMV es USED OHLY IN Llofo~ VIFHcetE
AIIFAS QN.O. ALL Pos TO BE BENCJISC IV ltclVICL PfP69
I/JV Q 6th SISP MONS 70 ALL PNS EJfctEDffvC 900 DEPIM
-CCIER AlfD sllMp CR4TSI JHML coMplY IRIH A517st 8
AS4/sfl
-CDVHPIPLS Itf SE 9I ON IF C(44fhso AND 100 00 Boll /F
Caiuls U.NA. DP'S MULL eE 45TAUED /JV A~ WOH
Assaslssv4,1/ 8 AtrtSS Mts ROOF ARFA Puf OOIVNPJPE IS
Jcsoif. IIITH 4 ll(MO (is JR-HIONI'VJ7EII VHO.
-RPES 10 /HIE 18 MJNCRADE UH0. SY PJT IH JPJS. PIPE5
10 BE',Q CIAJ'S X'R I/.P.V.C. CIAS'S 510MVWATER JVPF 10
4Sf204, (2951272 147721792 ANO IVHERE EXPDSEO 10 DIRECT
SIJRUCHT TO IHVE ADSOIJ41E PROQVIRfl Tc QV. RADHVON /N
ACLVROAHCE MrH 442Q7G SSIIEP MU~CAL. PIPES 10 eE
II!ED WHERE COIJNCJL PaucY Olt CQVSIHT REDO/RE SuCH.
-CUJ7ER 0(JREIS SJGLL SE RITEO 47VJYAllY 10 JJIE SolE

OJ'HE

FAYE CUVEPS. RVHHFADS 10 Jais AN OVV(FLOIY Ol(Cr OR
W47R 60 BLIGH V/DR CRGIT.
-PRCIVDE OLVIWLOW SHIIElfS 10 ALL COVERED

BALCONJE5J'57MVCEG

NCT 10 SE DPIECIED ON 10 ROOF SURFACES
-AISB47 iaaG (PRESSURE PIPE) ltt BE IV A CDRIUHCE WITH

ASJS(Q UE.
~UHSUL OR4lhP 7t BE IN ACCOND4VCE VVIH A92421. I CIASS
100 70 SE (JSED OHLY IN SINGLE OWELUNCG
-ALL PIPE AVNS ttl Bi al ACCORDVvcE WIJH AS1500.2:2/2 7
-ALL VALI55 70 BE IN ACCOROJJVCE IWTH ASJSDQS2
-G(PAN51W AJINIS SJ4(U COJPLV INIH ASJSCC JJ'TAeLE 4. /

P 0 /UNIV AND ACCESSclrfts ltl LVuPLY RPlf ASJI11.2 8
ASV flhh
-ALL fRENCHES ttl BE Ii( 4 (VICAJKW WOH
ASJS(DJJ/728 fh EMBEDI(tul'l ~ IERtiL AMD Vr&evr Jsl 10
AU JIPE5 8 Sllssofl.oatlhlv 10 eE IV A~ MIH
ASJQvt*27. AQ VORAS 10 eE Of 4CCCRa4HCE MV/ AS1296
174r, BrVJ. '2125 Sees, Jssa rsos r471 JrJs.t 8 220sa
8287, BJOf, APRSY *BQL
-17 IS 71(E 8MDEFS RLVPONSWAJTJ JV CLH/7PM P T LEVELS
AND SUNVEIS ARE IH ACCORIMNCE IWIH LEV4LS ON SPE O ARE
APFR015D BY ccrc(cfL 8 ARCHNEVT I!EFLVIE CoullEJVC(hc I(08K,

NO SEWGI ftNJS, OLJQY P(15 CR SIMBAR Hf SE LOC4TED
BELOW JHE 44VSVUM IQIEP SURFACE LEiEL W OEQ)IOJV
GIS4VS. AQ lusfN IYALLS ltl IG IVA14NVGH1 8 IPUCTUJUJAY
OSGONEO BY 4 SIRIICIURIL EAVINEER

ALL JEIVC(S ItHJCJ/ 440'hsltT FLOW /SOI/ PR7POSED
DJRECRCH Gl SE PAJSEV IOD
-BU~ts To ENSIVIE ALL tAR!40E AJIFAS JNCLVDHC CVPOSEO
D\LCCNIES 10 HIVE 0147fflOIY EIV(AHRM EV PLACE IN PJE
EvsvT DF eLDCIQCE w(ol ADEDU41E DYERFlow 55cscN
tHRIVJCH PIAHRÃS. PAR4PETS E7Q
-ALL E47EWJO(I RNISHLV CRot/ND Lttsts To Bl'LOP/No AWAV
JJICU PERIMEISP WALLS IN ALL C4SSG
-AtL HFACRCCN ~To BE COCRDGM7ED BEOTEDV
Bc((DER 8 ARCHITECT. HOVIY GVQNELP FOR APPROVAL IF AHV~ OCCUR~ QJLL\'SflTCNS ARE DI4Gaufiahc ONLI- BULDER
SHDUD CQVGLT ARCHCEcfullALS FVR DHGVGDJO To LOIATE
sfofsoamr Qarwvrs u MQ
-l7RE R41ai" 10 AR(HJIECFS SPECIRC41XW.
-ALL RMS'HED Fico/1 LLVQS AltE NtiMIJUIVD BY ARCH/IS'Cs

AU. 5'll Gi/ED'LH49 ANO VDRK ME1HOO STA7EUENI5
PREHIAEO BY Butol7U5VB-CONVMCIVRS AJIE 10 eE
NIPLDVGVIVD 0!MJNC CONSVIUC170N. I/O WDRA'S 10 COMMENCE
I/ OIL ALL WORKLHS 04RRY OIJT SME GJOVCTJON. PIIEPARED HVO
cusrlso Lur sY eusoER ANY HATARO GsvwrLMPou nr es
R4PDRIED MAJEDRJELV JD 6'IE SUPERWSOR To CARRY Ol(T
NEC455481 PRCCEDUR4S ID Eui(flslE N47ARD. IWVR TO
PROCELDHD IOIH WORL; SIXVCIVR4L AND /MDTECHIV~ AOWCE
SHOULD BE SCUCHT IN AQ. C4tts

CCHRVED SJVCES WCJGCE 70 BE BGTA!LEO af ACCESSIBLE
IJNDDIGNDQVD TANKS 10 WORK'ottW SPECIJICAVONS, All PITS
JXCELDVM 000 DEPTN 10 H4VE U'C(IS JHSTHAED 10
CIUQS;

MUJCEHANCE DEVICES RED'D Bl'JRHCRJ(JES AJIE HOI 10 BE
ASSUMED SHOMV ON DRIRlifss
-trvrru MOIAVOINC SHDWN AS lluPLPAJIV MGISIGE IJHGL
LIVDSQ4PINC Cot/PLE7ED 10 DIRECT FL095'S SHOIVN.
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